STMicroelectronics - STR730FZ2H7 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

te
rr
u
p
t
C
ap
ab
ili
ty
O
D
P
P
1 A1 1 P0.0/OCMPB2 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.0 TIM2: output compare B output
2 B2 2 P0.1/OCMPA2 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.1 TIM2: output compare A output
3 C2 3 P0.2/ICAPA2 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.2 TIM2: input capture A input
4 C3 4 P0.3/ICAPB2 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.3 TIM2: input capture B input
5 D1 VSS S Ground
6 D2 VDD S Supply voltage (5 V)
7 B1 5 P0.4/OCMPA5 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.4 TIM5: output compare A output
8 C1 6 P0.5/OCMPB5 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.5 TIM5: output compare B output
9 D3 7 P0.6/ICAPA5 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.6 TIM5: input capture A input
10 D4 P0.7/ICAPB5 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.7 TIM5: input capture B input
11 E1 P0.8/OCMPA6 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.8 TIM6: output compare A output
12 E2 P0.9/OCMPB6 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.9 TIM6: output compare B output
13 E3 P0.10/OCMPA7 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.10 TIM7: output compare A output
14 E4
P0.11/OCMPB
7
I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.11 TIM7: output compare B output
15 F1 8 VDD S Supply voltage (5 V)
16 G1 9 VSS S Ground
17 E5 10 P0.12/ICAPA3 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.12 TIM3: input capture A input
18 F2 11 P0.13/ICAPB3 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 0.13 TIM3: input capture B input
Block diagram STR73xFxx
16/52
50 J5 36 VDD S Supply voltage (5 V)
51 M6 37 VSS S Ground

57 H6 P2.10 I/O TT WUP16 2mA X X Port 2.10
58 G6 P2.11 I/O TT WUP17 2mA X X Port 2.11
59 L7 P2.12 I/O TT INT14 2mA X X Port 2.12
60 K7 P2.13 I/O TT INT15 2mA X X Port 2.13
61 J7 43 P2.14/SCL0 I/O TT WUP15 2mA X X Port 2.14 I2C0: serial clock
62 H7 44 P2.15/SDA0 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 2.15 I2C0: serial data
63 M8 45 Test I pd Reserved pin. Must be tied to ground
64 L8 46 VBIAS S
Internal RC oscillator bias. A 1.3 MΩ
external resistor has to be connected to
this pin when a 32 kHZ RC oscillator
frequency is used.
65 M10 47 VSS S Ground
66 M11 48 VDD S Supply voltage (5 V)
67 K8 P3.0/AIN0 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.0 ADC: analog input 0
68 J8 P3.1/AIN1 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.1 ADC: analog input 1
69 M9 P3.2/AIN2 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.2 ADC: analog input 2
70 L9 P3.3/AIN3 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.3 ADC: analog input 3
71 K9 49 P3.4/AIN4 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.4
ADC: analog input 4
(AIN0 in TQFP100)
72 L10 50 P3.5/AIN5 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.5
ADC: Analog input 5
(AIN1 in TQFP100)
Table 4. STR73xF pin description
Pin n°

rr
u
p
t
C
ap
ab
ili
ty
O
D
P
P
STR73xFxx Block diagram
  17/52
73 M12 51 P3.6/AIN6 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.6
ADC: analog input 6
(AIN2 in TQFP100)
74 L11 52 P3.7/AIN7 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.7
ADC: analog input 7
(AIN3 in TQFP100)
75 K11 53 VSSA S Reference ground for A/D converter
76 K10 54 VDDA S Reference voltage for A/D converter
77 J12 55 P3.8/AIN8 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.8
ADC: analog input 8
(AIN4 in TQFP100)
78 J11 56 P3.9/AIN9 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.9
ADC: analog input 9
(AIN5 in TQFP100)
79 L12 57 P3.10/AIN10 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.10
ADC: analog input 10
(AIN6 in TQFP100)
80 K12 58 P3.11/AIN11 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 3.11
ADC: analog input 11
(AIN7 in TQFP100)
81 J10 59 P3.12/AIN12 I/O TT INT2 2mA X X Port 3.12
ADC: analog input 12
(AIN8 in TQFP100)
82 J9 60 P3.13/AIN13 I/O TT INT3 2mA X X Port 3.13
ADC: analog input 13
(AIN9 in TQFP100)
83 H12 61 P3.14/AIN14 I/O TT INT4 2mA X X Port 3.14
ADC: analog input 14
(AIN10 in TQFP100)
84 H11 62 P3.15/AIN15 I/O TT INT5 2mA X X Port 3.15
ADC: analog input 15
(AIN11 in TQFP100)
85 H10 63 VDD S Supply voltage (5 V)
86 H9 64 VSS S Ground

121 A12 86 P5.11/TDO2 I/O TT INT9 2mA X X Port 5.11 UART2: transmit data output
122 D8 87 P5.12 I/O TT INT10 2mA X X Port 5.12
123 E8 P5.13 I/O TT INT11 2mA X X Port 5.13
124 B7 P5.14 I/O TT INT12 2mA X X Port 5.14
125 A7 P5.15 I/O TT INT13 2mA X X Port 5.15
126 A6 88 V18 S
1.8 V decoupling pin: a
decoupling capacitor
(recommended value: 100 nF)
must be connected between this
pin and nearest VSS pin.
127 C7 89 VSS S Ground
128 D7 90 VDD S Supply voltage (5 V)
129 E7 91 P6.0 I/O TT WUP0 8mA X X Port 6.0
130 F7 P6.1 I/O TT WUP1 2mA X X Port 6.1
131 B6 92 P6.2/RDI3 I/O TT WUP2 2mA X X Port 6.2 UART3: receive data input
132 C6 P6.3 I/O TT WUP3 2mA X X Port 6.3
133 D6 93 P6.4/TDO3 I/O TT WUP4 2mA X X Port 6.4 UART3: transmit data output
134 E6 P6.5 I/O TT WUP5 2mA X X Port 6.5
135 A5 94 P6.6 I/O TT WUP6 2mA X X Port 6.6
136 B5 P6.7 I/O TT WUP7 2mA X X Port 6.7
137 C5 95 P6.8/RDI0 I/O TT WUP10 2mA X X Port 6.8 UART0: receive data input
138 A3 96 P6.9/TDO0 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 6.9 UART0: transmit data output
139 A2 P6.10 I/O TT WUP8 2mA X X Port 6.10
140 D5 97 P6.11/MISO0 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 6.11
BSPI0: master input/slave
output
141 A4 98 P6.12/MOSI0 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 6.12
BSPI0: master output/slave
input
142 B4 99 P6.13/SCK0 I/O TT WUP11 2mA X X Port 6.13 BSPI0: serial clock
143 C4 100 P6.14/SS0 I/O TT 2mA X X Port 6.14 BSPI0: slave select
144 B3 P6.15 I/O TT WUP9 2mA X X Port 6.15
Table 4. STR73xF pin description
Pin n°
Pin name